

08 - 479 OCT 09 2008

No. 08-

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

SAFFORD UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT # 1; KERRY WILSON,
husband; JANE DOE WILSON, wife; HELEN ROMERO, wife;
JOHN DOE ROMERO, husband; PEGGY SCHWALLIER, wife;
JOHN DOE SCHWALLIER, husband,

Petitioners,

v.

APRIL REDDING, legal guardian of minor child,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

MATTHEW W. WRIGHT
Counsel of Record

DAVID K. PAUOLE
HOLM WRIGHT HYDE & HAYS PLC
10429 South 51st Street
Suite 285
Phoenix, AZ 85044
(480) 961-0040

Attorneys for Petitioners

218193



COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF APPENDICES	iv
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	v
INTRODUCTION	1
OPINIONS BELOW	2
JURISDICTION	2
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION, STATUTE, AND SCHOOL DISTRICT POLICIES INVOLVED	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
A. Factual Background	5
B. Procedural History	12
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION ...	17
I. CERTIORARI IS WARRANTED BECAUSE THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THIS COURT'S DECISION IN <i>T.L.O.</i>	18

Contents

	<i>Page</i>
II. THE DECISION BELOW DEPARTS FROM ESTABLISHED PRINCIPLES OF QUALIFIED IMMUNITY AND WARRANTS THIS COURT'S IMMEDIATE REVIEW.	32
CONCLUSION	37

TABLE OF APPENDICES

	<i>Page</i>
Appendix A — Opinion Of The United States Court Of Appeals For The Ninth Circuit Filed July 11, 2008	1a
Appendix B — Opinion Of The United States Court Of Appeals For The Ninth Circuit Filed September 21, 2007	98a
Appendix C — Order Of The United States District Court For The District Of Arizona Dated March 15, 2005	126a
Appendix D — Photograph Of Redding’s Planner And The Contraband Found Inside	155a
Appendix E — Photograph Of The Prescription Pills And Razor Blade Found On Redding’s Friend, Marissa	156a

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Beard v. Whitmore Lake Sch. Dist.</i> , 402 F.3d 598 (6th Cir. 2005)	34
<i>Board of Educ. of Indep. Sch. Dist. No. 92 of Pottawatomie County v. Earls</i> , 536 U.S. 822 (2002)	22, 25
<i>Brosseau v. Haugen</i> , 543 U.S. 194 (2004)	34, 36
<i>Camara v. Municipal Court</i> , 387 U.S. 523 (1967)	18
<i>Cornfield ex rel. Lewis v. Consolidated High Sch. Dist. No. 230</i> , 991 F.2d 1316 (7th Cir. 1993)	23-24, 35
<i>Hope v. Pelzer</i> , 536 U.S. 730 (2002)	34
<i>Jenkins ex rel. Hall v. Talladega City Bd. of Educ.</i> , 115 F.3d 821 (11th Cir. 1997)	36
<i>Malley v. Briggs</i> , 475 U.S. 335 (1986)	34
<i>Morse v. Frederick</i> , 127 S.Ct. 2618 (2007)	22, 33
<i>New Jersey v. T.L.O.</i> , 469 U.S. 325 (1985)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Phaneuf v. Fraikin</i> , 448 F.3d 591 (2d Cir. 2006) ..	23

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Singleton v. Board of Educ. USD 500,</i> 894 F. Supp. 386 (D. Kan. 1995)	35
<i>Tinker v. Des Moines Indep. Community Sch.</i> <i>Dist.</i> , 393 U.S. 503 (1969)	22
<i>United States v. Martinez Fuerte</i> , 428 U.S. 543 (1976)	22
<i>Vernonia Sch. Dist. 47J v. Acton</i> , 515 U.S. 646 (1995)	21, 29, 30
<i>Williams ex rel. Williams v. Ellington</i> , 936 F.2d 881 (6th Cir. 1991)	35
<i>Wilson v. Layne</i> , 526 U.S. 603 (1999)	33
 Constitution and Statutes	
U.S. Const. Amend. IV	i, 2, 17, 21
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	2
42 U.S.C. § 1983	i, 3

Cited Authorities

Page

Other Authorities

Office of National Drug Control Policy, Executive Office of the President, <i>Prescription for Danger: A Report on the Troubling Trend of Prescription and Over-the-Counter Drug Abuse Among the Nation's Teens</i> (Jan. 2008)	6, 10, 29
Safford Unified School District Policy J-3050 ..	3
Safford Unified School District Policy J-5350 ..	4
